## NO.A.22015/1/2021-COMEX GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM COMMISSIONERATE OF EXCISE & NARCOTICS COMMISSIONERATE OF EXCISE & NARCOTICS BUILDING OPPOSITE AIJAL CLUB, KHATLA, AIZAWL-796001; MIZORAM

Dated Aizawl, the 1<sup>st</sup> March, 2022.

## **OFFICE ORDER**

In pursuance of this office order NO.A.32012/1/2020-COMEX dt.25.02.2022, **F.V.L Thlamuanpuia**, Wireless Operator Commissionerate of Excise & Narcotics Anti - Narcotics Squad is hereby released with effect from the 1<sup>st</sup> day of March, 2022 to enable him to join his new place of posting as **Assistant Sub-Inspector of Excise & Narcotics** in the office of the Assistant Commissioner of Excise & Narcotics, Mamit District, Mamit. He is allowed to avail 10(ten) days joining time.

His Service book and Last pay certificate (LPC) are send herewith for necessary action.

Sd/-NGURCHUNGNUNGA SAILO Commissioner of Excise & Narcotics, Mizoram: Aizawl

Memo No: A.22015/1/2021-COMEX Copy to:

- : Dated Aizawl, the 1<sup>st</sup> March, 2022
- 1. Assistant Commissioner of Excise & Narcotics Mamit District for information.
- 2. Treasury officer Aizawl South/Mamit District for information.
- 3. Accountant, Commissionerate of Excise & Narcotics for information and further necessary action.
- 4. Personal file concerned.
- 5. Service Book of personnel concerned.
- 6 Computer Operator for uploading in dept. website.
- 7. Guard File.

52/27

Commissioner of Excise & Narcótics, Mizoram: Aizawl